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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST (pdf)

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 21334

APPLICANT'S RESPONSE

Date July 7, 2020

Applicant

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable)

6137

Applicant's Counsel:

Holland & Hart LLP

Application of Devon Energy Production Company,
L.P. for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

Well Family

Billiken wells

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent:

Bone Spring

Primary Product (QOil or Gas):

Oil

Pooling this vertical extent:

Entire formatin

Pool Names and Pool Codes:

WC-025 G-08 S2535340;Bone Spring Pool (97088)
WC-025 G-08 S263412K;Bone Spring Pool (96672)

Well Location Setback Rules:

Statewide rules

Spacing Unit Size:

405-acres, more or less

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical)

Horizontal

Size (Acres)

405-acres, more or less

Building Blocks:

quarter-quarter sections

Orientation:

North-South

Description: TRS/County

Lots 1-4 (W/2 W/2 equivalent) of irregular Sections 6
and 7; Lots 1-2 (W/2 NW/4 equivalent) of irregular
Section 18, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe

Yes

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description No
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description No
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description N/A
Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract EXHIBIT A-3

Well(s)




Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location,
footages, completion target, orientation, completion status
(standard or non-standard)

EXHIBIT A-1 (C-102 plats)

Well #1

Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 5H Well (APl No. 30-015-
pending):

SHL: 311 FNL and 578 FWL (Lot 1) of Section 6,
BHL: 2620 FNL and 360 FWL (Lot 2) of Section 18,
Township 26 South, Range 35 East,

Completion Target: Bone Spring formation
Well Orientation: North to South
Completion Location expected to be: Standard

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points

EXHIBIT A-1 (C-102 plats)

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD)

See Exhibit A-4

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $ $8,000
Production Supervision/Month S S800
Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibit A
Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing
Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit C
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing) Exhibit C
Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) |Exhibit D
Ownership Determination
Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit A-3
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit A-3
Pooled Parties (including ownership type) Exhibit A-3
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled Exhibit D
Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above & beldN/A
Joinder
Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit A-4
List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA) Exhibit A-3
Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit A-5
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit A
Exhibit A-4

Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete




Cost Estimate to Equip Well

Exhibit A-4

Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit A-4
Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit B
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit B-1
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic Exhibit B-1
Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit B
Target Formation Exhibit B
HSU Cross Section Exhibit B-2
Depth Severance Discussion N/A

Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102

Exhibit A-1 (C-102 plats)

Tracts

Exhibit A-3

Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts)

Exhibit A-3

General Location Map (including basin)

Exhibits A-2 and B-1

Well Bore Location Map Exhibit B-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit B-1
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit B-1
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit B-2

Additional Information

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Michael H. Feldewert _

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Date:

s /4

7-Jul-20




COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST (pdf)

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 21335

APPLICANT'S RESPONSE

Date July 7, 2020

Applicant

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable)

6137

Applicant's Counsel:

Holland & Hart LLP

Application of Devon Energy Production Company,
L.P. for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

Well Family

Billiken wells

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent:

Wolfcamp formation

Primary Product (QOil or Gas):

Oil

Pooling this vertical extent:

Entire formatin

Pool Names and Pool Codes:

WC-025 G-09 S263504N;WOLFCAMP (98117)

Well Location Setback Rules:

Statewide rules

Spacing Unit Size:

805-acres, more or less

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical)

Horizontal

Size (Acres)

805-acres, more or less

Building Blocks:

quarter-quarter sections

Orientation:

North-South

Description: TRS/County

W/2 equivalent of irregular Sections 6 and 7 and the
NW/4 equivalent of irregular Section 18, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico.

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe Yes
Other Situations
Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description No

Proximity Tracts: If yes, description

Yes, E/2 W/2 of Sections 6 and 7 and the E/2 NW/4 of Section 18

Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description

Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 6H well

Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract

EXHIBIT A-3

Well(s)




Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location,
footages, completion target, orientation, completion status
(standard or non-standard)

EXHIBIT A-1 (C-102 plats)

Well #1

Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 6H Well (APl No. 30-015-
pending):

SHL: 311 FNL and 608 FWL (Lot 1) of Section 6,
BHL: 2620 FNL and 1000 FWL (Lot 2) of Section 18,
Township 26 South, Range 35 East,

Completion Target: Wolfcamp formation
Well Orientation: North to South
Completion Location expected to be: Standard

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points

EXHIBIT A-1 (C-102 plats)

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD)

See Exhibit A-4

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $ $8,000
Production Supervision/Month S S800
Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibit A
Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing
Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit C
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing) Exhibit C
Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) |Exhibit D
Ownership Determination
Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit A-3
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit A-3
Pooled Parties (including ownership type) Exhibit A-3
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled Exhibit D
Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above & beldN/A
Joinder
Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit A-4
List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA) Exhibit A-3
Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit A-5
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit A
Exhibit A-4

Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete




Cost Estimate to Equip Well

Exhibit A-4

Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit A-4
Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit B
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit B-1
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic Exhibit B-1
Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit B
Target Formation Exhibit B
HSU Cross Section Exhibit B-2
Depth Severance Discussion N/A

Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102

Exhibit A-1 (C-102 plats)

Tracts

Exhibit A-3

Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts)

Exhibit A-3

General Location Map (including basin)

Exhibits A-2 and B-1

Well Bore Location Map Exhibit B-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit B-1
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit B-1
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit B-2

Additional Information

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Michael H. Feldewert

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Date:

£ s 7 7
),/"%c; 1’:{{; ’:J:% AT

7-Jul-20




COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST (pdf)

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 21336

APPLICANT'S RESPONSE

Date July 7, 2020

Applicant

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable)

6137

Applicant's Counsel:

Holland & Hart LLP

Application of Devon Energy Production Company,
L.P. for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

Well Family

Billiken wells

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent:

Bone Spring

Primary Product (QOil or Gas):

Oil

Pooling this vertical extent:

Entire formatin

Pool Names and Pool Codes:

WC-025 G-08 S2535340;Bone Spring Pool (97088)
WC-025 G-08 S263412K;Bone Spring Pool (96672)

Well Location Setback Rules:

Statewide rules

Spacing Unit Size:

400-acres, more or less

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical)

Horizontal

Size (Acres)

400-acres, more or less

Building Blocks:

quarter-quarter sections

Orientation:

North-South

Description: TRS/County

E/2 W/2 of Sections 6 and 7 and the E/2 NW/4 of
Section 18, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe Yes

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description No
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description No
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description N/A
Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract EXHIBIT A-3

Well(s)




Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location,
footages, completion target, orientation, completion status
(standard or non-standard)

EXHIBIT A-1 (C-102 plats)

Well #1

Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 10H Well (APl No. 30-015-
pending):

SHL: 311 FNL and 638 FWL (Lot 1) of Section 6,
BHL: 2620 FNL and 1980 FWL (Unit F) of Section 18,
Township 26 South, Range 35 East,

Completion Target: Bone Spring formation
Well Orientation: North to South
Completion Location expected to be: Standard

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points

EXHIBIT A-1 (C-102 plats)

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD)

See Exhibit A-4

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $ $8,000
Production Supervision/Month S S800
Justification for Supervision Costs Exhibit A
Requested Risk Charge 200%
Notice of Hearing
Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit C
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing) Exhibit C
Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) |Exhibit D
Ownership Determination
Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit A-3
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit A-3
Pooled Parties (including ownership type) Exhibit A-3
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled Exhibit D
Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above & beldN/A
Joinder
Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit A-4
List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA) Exhibit A-3
Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit A-5
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit A
Exhibit A-4

Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete




Cost Estimate to Equip Well

Exhibit A-4

Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit A-4
Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit B
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit B-1
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic Exhibit B-1
Well Orientation (with rationale) Exhibit B
Target Formation Exhibit B
HSU Cross Section Exhibit B-2
Depth Severance Discussion N/A

Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102

Exhibit A-1 (C-102 plats)

Tracts

Exhibit A-3

Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts)

Exhibit A-3

General Location Map (including basin)

Exhibits A-2 and B-1

Well Bore Location Map Exhibit B-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit B-1
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit B-1
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit B-2

Additional Information

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Michael H. Feldewert

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Date:

£ s ; e
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7-Jul-20




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. _ 21334

APPLICATION

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. (“Devon” or “Applicant”) (OGRID No. 6137),
through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation Division
pursuant to the provisions of NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order pooling all uncommitted
interests in Bone Spring formation [WC-025 G-08 S2535340;BONE SPRING Pool (97088) and
WC-025 G-08 S263412K;Bone Spring Pool (96672)] underlying a 405-acre, more or less, standard
horizontal spacing unit comprised of Lots 1-4 (W/2 W/2 equivalent) of irregular Sections 6 and 7
and Lots 1-2 (W/2 NW/4 equivalent) of irregular Section 18, Township 26 South, Range 35 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. In support of this application, Devon states:

1. Applicant is a working interest owner in the proposed horizontal spacing unit and
has the right to drill thereon.

2. Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referenced horizontal spacing unit to the
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 5SH well which will be horizontally drilled from a surface hole
location in the NW/4 NW/4 (Lot 1) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in the SW/4
NW/4 (Lot 2) of Section 18.

3. Applicant has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the

development of these lands from all the interest owners in the subject spacing unit.



4.

The pooling of interests in the proposed horizontal well spacing unit will avoid the

drilling of unnecessary wells, will prevent waste, and will protect correlative rights.

3

In order to permit Applicant to obtain it’s just and fair share of the oil and gas

underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in this horizontal spacing unit should be

pooled and Applicant should be designated the operator of this proposed horizontal well and

spacing unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before an

Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on July 9, 2020, and, after notice and hearing as

required by law, the Division enter an order:

A.

Pooling all uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the
proposed horizontal spacing unit;

Approving the initial well in the horizontal well spacing unit;

Designating Applicant as the operator of the horizontal spacing unit and the wells
to be drilled thereon;

Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping and completing the
well;

Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision while drilling and
after completion, together with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the
COPAS accounting procedures; and

Imposing a 200% charge for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and
completing the well against any working interest owner who does not voluntarily

participate in the drilling of the well.



Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

By: /%% ‘Ef%/u;—

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208
(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile

Email: mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
Email: agrankin@hollandhart.com
Email: jbroggi@hollandhart.com
Email: kaluck@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION
COMPANY, L.P.



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 121335

APPLICATION

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. (“Devon” or “Applicant”) (OGRID No. 6137),
through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation Division
pursuant to the provisions of NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order pooling all uncommitted
interests in Wolfcamp formation [WC-025 G-09 S263504N; WOLFCAMP (98117)] underlying an
805-acre, more or less, standard horizontal spacing unit comprise of the W/2 equivalent of irregular
Sections 6 and 7 and the NW/4 equivalent of irregular Section 18, Township 26 South, Range 35
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. In support of this application, Devon states:

1. Applicant is a working interest owner in the proposed horizontal spacing unit and
has the right to drill thereon.

2 Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referenced horizontal spacing unit to the
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 6H well which will be horizontally drilled from a surface hole
location in the NW/4 NW/4 (Lot 1) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in the SW/4
NW/4 (Lot 2) of Section 18.

3. The completed interval of the proposed well will be within 330 feet of the
E/2 W/2 of Sections 6 and 7 and the E/2 NW/4 of Section 18 to allow inclusion of this

acreage in a standard horizontal well spacing unit.



4, Applicant has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the
development of these lands from all the interest owners in the subject spacing unit.

5. The pooling of interests in the proposed horizontal well spacing unit will avoid the
drilling of unnecessary wells, will prevent waste, and will protect correlative rights.

6. In order to permit Applicant to obtain it’s just and fair share of the oil and gas
underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in this horizontal spacing unit should be
pooled and Applicant should be designated the operator of this proposed horizontal well and
spacing unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before an
Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on July 9, 2020, and, after notice and hearing as
required by law, the Division enter an order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the

proposed horizontal spacing unit;

B. Approving the initial well in the horizontal well spacing unit;
C. Designating Applicant as the operator of the horizontal spacing unit and the wells
to be drilled thereon;

D. Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping and completing the
well;

E. Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision while drilling and
after completion, together with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the

COPAS accounting procedures; and



G.

Imposing a 200% charge for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and
completing the well against any working interest owner who does not voluntarily
participate in the drilling of the well.

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

By: / % P/g | (% o

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208
(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile

Email: mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
Email: agrankin@hollandhart.com
Email: jbroggi@hollandhart.com
Email: kaluck@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION
COMPANY, L.P.



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 171336

APPLICATION

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. (“Devon” or “Applicant”) (OGRID No. 6137),
through its undersigned attorneys, hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation Division
pursuant to the provisions of NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order pooling all uncommitted
interests in Bone Spring formation [WC-025 G-08 S2535340;BONE SPRING Pool (97088) and
WC-025 G-08 S263412K;Bone Spring Pool (96672)] underlying a 400-acre, more or less, standard
horizontal spacing unit comprise of the E/2 W/2 of Sections 6 and 7 and the E/2 NW/4 of Section
18, Township 26 South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. In support of this
application, Devon states:

1. Applicant is a working interest owner in the proposed horizontal spacing unit and
has the right to drill thereon.

2. Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referenced horizontal spacing unit to the
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 10H well which will be horizontally drilled from a surface hole
location in the NW/4 NW/4 (Lot 1) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in the SE/4
NW/4 (Unit F) of Section 18.

81 Applicant has sought and been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for the

development of these lands from all the interest owners in the subject spacing unit.



4.

The pooling of interests in the proposed horizontal well spacing unit will avoid the

drilling of unnecessary wells, will prevent waste, and will protect correlative rights.

5.

In order to permit Applicant to obtain it’s just and fair share of the oil and gas

underlying the subject lands, all uncommitted interests in this horizontal spacing unit should be

pooled and Applicant should be designated the operator of this proposed horizontal well and

spacing unit.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing before an

Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on July 9, 2020, and, after notice and hearing as

required by law, the Division enter an order:

A.

Pooling all uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring formation underlying the
proposed horizontal spacing unit;

Approving the initial well in the horizontal well spacing unit;

Designating Applicant as the operator of the horizontal spacing unit and the wells
to be drilled thereon;

Authorizing Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping and completing the
well;

Approving the actual operating charges and costs of supervision while drilling and
after completion, together with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the
COPAS accounting procedures; and

Imposing a 200% charge for the risk assumed by Applicant in drilling and
completing the well against any working interest owner who does not voluntarily

participate in the drilling of the well.



Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

B

//‘{’fﬁ// MM‘

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn A. Luck

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208
(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile

Email: mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
Email: agrankin@hollandhart.com
Email: jbroggi@hollandhart.com
Email: kaluck@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION
COMPANY, L.P.



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 21334-21336

AFFIDAVIT OF JOE HAMMOND

Joe Hammond, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

1. My name is Joe Hammond, and [ am employed by Devon Energy Production
Company, L.P. (“Devon™) as a Landman.

2, I have previously testified before the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division as an
expert witness in petroleum land matters, and my credentials have been accepted and made a matter
of public record.

3. I am familiar with the applications filed by Devon in these consolidated cases and
familiar with the status of the lands in the subject area.

4. None of the mineral owners to be pooled in this case have expressed opposition to
this proceeding, so I do not expect any opposition at the hearing.

5. Devon seeks orders pooling uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring and
Wolfcamp formations underlying the following proposed horizontal well spacing units in the
W/2 equivalent of irregular Sections 6 and 7 and the NW/4 equivalent of irregular Section 18,
Township 26 South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Lea County:

a. In Case 21334, Devon seeks to pool the Bone Spring formation [WC-025 G-08
S2535340;BONE SPRING Pool (97088) and WC-025 G-08 S263412K;Bone
Spring Pool (96672)] underlying a 405-acre, more or less, standard horizontal

spacing unit comprised of Lots 1-4 (W/2 W/2 equivalent) of irregular Sections 6

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. A
Submitted by: Devon Energy Production Co. L.P.
Hearing Date: July 09, 2020
Case Nos. 21334-21336



and 7 and Lots 1-2 (W/2 NW/4 equivalent) of irregular Section 18. This standard
spacing unit will be initially dedicated to the Billiken 6-18 Fed Com SH well
which will be horizontally drilled from a surface hole location in Lot 1 (the NW/4
NW/4 equivalent) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in Lot 2 (the SW/4 NW/4
equivalent) of Section 18.

. In Case 21335, Devon seeks to pool the Wolfcamp formation [WC-025 G-09
S263504N;WOLFCAMP (98117)] underlying an 805-acre, more or less, standard
horizontal spacing unit comprise of the W/2 equivalent of irregular Sections 6 and
7 and the NW/4 equivalent of irregular Section 18. This standard spacing unit
will be initially dedicated to the Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 6H well which will be
horizontally drilled from a surface hole location in the Lot 1 (the NW/4 NW/4
equivalent) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in Lot 2 (the SW/4 NW/4
equivalent ) of Section 18. The completed interval of the proposed well will be
within 330 feet of the E/2 W/2 of Sections 6 and 7 and the E/2 NW/4 of Section
18 to allow inclusion of this acreage in a standard horizontal well spacing unit.

In Case 21336, Devon seeks to pool the Bone Spring formation [WC-025 G-08
S2535340;BONE SPRING Pool (97088) and WC-025 G-08 S263412K;Bone
Spring Pool (96672)] underlying a 400-acre, more or less, standard horizontal
spacing unit comprise of the E/2 W/2 of Sections 6 and 7 and the E/2 NW/4 of
Section 18. This standard spacing unit will be initially dedicated to the Billiken
6-18 Fed Com 10H well which will be horizontally drilled from a surface hole
location in Lot 1 (the NW/4 NW/4 equivalent) of Section 6 to a bottom hole

location in Unit F (the SE/4 NW/4) of Section 18.



6. Exhibit A-1 contains the Form C-102s for the proposed wells in numerical order.
Since there are two Bone Spring pools involved with this acreage, there are two C-102 plats for
each of the proposed Bone Spring wells to allocate the acreage between the two pools.

= Exhibit A-2 is a general location map outlining the acreage being pooled and the
lateral trajectory of the proposed wells. The acreage is comprised of four different federal leases.

8. Exhibit A-3 identifies the tracts of land comprising the proposed spacing units, the
working interest ownership in each tract and their respective interest in each spacing unit. Devon
has highlighted the uncommitted working interest owners that remain to be pooled. Devon is also
seeking to pool a group of overriding royalty interest owners identified on the last page of Exhibit
A-3.

9. No ownership depth severances or unleased mineral interests exist within the
proposed spacing units.

10.  Devon has conducted a diligent search of company records, county records,
telephone directors and conducted computer searches to locate contact information for each of
the mineral owners that it seeks to pool.

11.  Exhibit A-4 contains a sample of the well proposal letters and AFEs provided to
the working interest owners Devon is seeking to pool for each proposed spacing unit. The costs
reflected on each AFE are consistent with what Devon and other operators have incurred for
drilling similar horizontal wells in the subject formation in this area.

12.  Exhibit A-5 contains a chronology of the contacts with the working
interest owners Devon seeks to pool. Devon has made a good faith effort to obtain

voluntary joinder of the working interest owners in the proposed wells.



13.  Devon seeks approved overhead and administrative rates for the proposed wells at
$8,000 per month while drilling and $800 per month while producing. These rates are consistent
with what Devon and other operators are charging in this area for similar wells,

14. I have provided the law firm of Holland and Hart, LLP, with the names and
addresses (where available) of the mineral owners that Devon seeks to pool and instructed that
they be notified of this hearing,

15.  Exhibit A-1 through A-5 were either prepared by me or compiled under my

direction and supervision from company business records.

(/L%z dﬁém,,m,,g

Joe Hammond

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
)
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA )

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this (Q day of July 2020 by Joe

Hammond.

NOTARY PUBLIC |

My Commission Expires:

lof12]22




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. A1
Submitted by: Devon Energy Production Co. L.P.

~Hearing Date: July 09, 2020

State of New Mexico NG Nos. 21334-21336
Blzﬂlz%‘ﬂlm joees. w6240 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department e FeeTo=lo2
DISTRICT II . OILL. CONSERVATION DIVISION Revised August 1, 2011
Phame: (70) 746-1ia8 Pz (31) 7465750 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. s i
DISTRICT III L . azrEC, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
lenu (non) 3346178 Fax: (600) 334-6170
DISTRICT IV O AMENDED REPORT
Poomer (‘l?on P6-3480" Fax: tnggf bS]
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
97088 WC-025 G-08 $2535340;BONE SPRING
Property Code Property Name Well Number
BILLIKEN 6-18 FED COM 5H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3278.4°
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the | North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
LOT 1 6 26-S | 35—-E 311 NORTH 578 WEST LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

LOT 2 18 26—-S | 35—-E 2620 NORTH 360 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
324.08

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

BILLIKEN 6—18 FED COM 5H W OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
532 s (B} iy e (ERE] | ey s e o e,
. . - 1 e an compiete (o & De
LON:103.413265 1(‘#! SHL —' my knowledge and belief, and that this
N:393615.83 z H SHL organization either owns a working interest
E:826309 '07 8 SHL 138 or unlessed mineral interest in the land
- . N . _|$g including the proposed bottam hole location
FIRST TAKE POINT “g’-- r H I;; 7!' h:‘_l a right ta‘ ¢‘i:!.l.l lbll‘rwtl‘l ;:MWI
100" FNL 360' FWL SEC. 6 . | L owner of such minaral o working interest,
LAT:32.079370 & TR or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
e e Eizs751.38 B il = | Edsioies] || gompulsary pooling arder heretofore entered
E:826089.24 z e 5
S8 ek 4* ¥ b 106X 512812020
LAST TAKE POINT } . s
2540' FNL 360° FWL SEC. 18 CES I i Signature Vats
LAT:32.043630 = m
LON:103.413959 i s Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst
N:380823.57 Essmresel— -]~ — "1 Eoasrss| | | Printed Name
E:826202.95 E A ! rebecca.deal@dvn.com
LAT:32.043410 g8l wrde L 4y | e nanre
LON:103.413959 F;Q (. SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
N:380743.57 = | |u, I hereby certify that the wall location
E:826203.65 38600056 4 .NS shown on this plat was plotted from field
gm%m e . |— _IE& notes of actual surveys made by me or
- [ |E|'_f.1. under my supervision, and that the same is
; m true and correot to the best of my bellef.
1
B e A*' . 05/19,/2020
g:.a s _I Date of Survey
i : Signature & Seal of Professlonal Surveyor
S + -
= | L
g5 ‘E 3
gzl_ LoT 21 J_ %ﬂ !_E‘
= K ) | m
A rﬁﬂf g |- {EEmEE || -3\
. Lo Ny _
S Nl 1] a —
Note: AN bearings rocited herain | R p— |§t
are bozad on the New Maxico gl toraw bE
State Plina Coordinale System, ! ! 05/21/20
NAD 83,Nev Maxico Eaat Zone = | 37809295 } om
3001, US Survay Fest, ol N378076.31 | £ 1 Certificate No. 22404 B.L. LAMAN
distancas are grid, FEsEgS o 28543.18 ~ N:378108.99]
= el JHopy.,  Lessesg DRAWN BY: CM




DISTRICT I
Im N. FRENCH DR.. HOBBS, NM 80240
Phone: (578) 383-0101 Fax: (m) 383-0720

DISTRICT 11
Pame *(678) 748-1289 Pax: :amf"«

DISTRICT III
RI0 BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Hmn. (B06) sau-ouu 'Fax: (006) 534-0170

DISTRICT IV
Phone: (B56] ¢76-3400" Fax: (600} A7o-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OILL. CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PILAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
96672 WC-025 G-08 $263412K;BONE SPRING
Property Code Property Name Well Number
BILLIKEN 6-18 FED COM SH
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3278.4°
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
LOT 1 6 26-S | 35—-E 311 NORTH 578 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
LOT 2 18 26-5 | 35—-E 2620 NORTH 360 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Imfill Consolidation Code Order No.
81.06

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

BILLIKEN 6-—18 FED COM 5H
EL: 3278.4

LAT:32.078789
LON:103.413265
N:393615.83

E:826309.07

LIRST TAKE POINT

100" FNL 360" FWL SEC. 6
LAT:32.079370
LON:103.413968
N:393825.32

E:826089.24

LAST TAKE POINT

2540' FNL 360" FWL SEC. 18
LAT:32.043630
LON:103.413959

N:380823.57

E:826202.95

LAT:32.043410
LON:103.413959
N:380743.57
E:826203.65
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N:nno?a.ai 28543.19
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the infarmatian
herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and bellef, and that this
organization either owns a working interest
or nn.lund mineral !ntmrt in the land

the pi hale locatic
orm‘rl‘bt!odrllltnbwwntuh
location pursuant to a contract with an
owner of such mineral or working iInterest,
or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
pooling order heretofore entered

compulsory

by the divieion.

b Des X 512812020
ature Date

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst
Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com
E-mail Addreas

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby ocertify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that¢ the same is
true and correct to the best of my bellef.

05/19,/2020

Date of Survey

Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor

05/21/20

Certificate No. 22404 B.L. LAMAN

DRAWN BY: CM_|




DISTRICT I
28 N. FRENCE D

Plllsg‘RICT g
Phane: (576) 748-1283 Fax: (670,

DISTRICT III
1000 RI0 BRAZ0S RD.,

. HOBBS, NM 86240
Plumﬂ (o78) Sﬂ-ﬂll Tax: (ﬂ‘lﬂ) 3930720

88210
T40-GT20

AZTEC, NM 87410

Phone: (608) 334-0178 Fax: (608) 334-6170

DIS'I‘RICT IV

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

O AMENDED REPORT

CI8

DR., 87608
Pty &Too 476-3480 Pax: so’ﬁ 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
98117 WC-025 G-09 S263504N; WOLFCAMP
Property Code Property Name Well Number
BILLIKEN 6-18 FED COM 6H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3278.8°
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the | North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
LOT 1 6 26—-S | 35-E 311 NORTH 608 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
LOT 2 18 26-S | 35—-E 2620 NORTH 1000 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
805.68

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

N'.JSH-H 12
?4 44

N:393922.83 i
£825728.38 |' Ses01% E

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

N WWH Em I hereby certiy that the information
BILLIKEN 6-18 FED COM 6H herein is true and complete to the best of
EL: 3278.8° 6 10H SHL —] iy knowledge and bellef, and that this
=5 - z SHL L organization either owns a working interest
LAT:32.078789 8w n8 or unleased mineral interest in the land
LON:103.413168 RE A rg ineluding the pmpoled bottom hale location
N:393616.04 2 € . M _lt’,_; or has a right to drill this well at this
E:826339.07 &a @R to a contract with an
. ‘ = !'m ojm‘nr nr';’nnbugmw or working l‘ntm't,
s or lo a 'un pooling agreement or a
5 N:391316.80
LIRST TAKE_POINT } A — compulsary poollng order herelotore entered
100" FNL 1000’ FWL SEC. 6 p o '
LAT:32.079367 . — B
LON:103.411902 §§ _ Lora il : _i§§ Vb Dl 5/28/2020
N:393829.74 5 28 Signature Date
E:826729.23 ' e
= s Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst
LAST TAKE POINT RS ____)__ﬁ______ I =
2540' FNL 1000° FWL SEC. 18 £:825774.30 = fesicns] (| Frinted Name
LAT:32.043627 = : d n
LON:103.411894 E:E Tl #A ] :f:fﬁc.a..',.,e,.af@dv S
N:380827.86 =l I—;J!— —— '
£:826842.94 RETAf § o SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
: | s stors’ oI STt B Tk e
LAT:32.043407 N:3B6000.56 || i — . % own on this plat was plo
LON:103.411893 o Znie o il e e Y
N:380747.86 z | = true and correct to the best of my bellef.
£:826843.64 8B o | 4*' o 05/19/2020
8:& Lot 4 _| Date of Survey
= | Signature & Seal of Professlonal Surveyor
B
= ' “n
8 58
. Lo; [ e
gg | Lot 2F df'é _!gg
i' 2 L;:L 1 r':
N:380717.08 /TBH J = sl N:380750.41
E:825843.87 | l'-l'm E:831156 0
= w
8 wi 134 L s
Note: AN bsarings rocited herein §§ LoT e %_ g
ore based on the New Maxico LOT 4N in
Stats Plone Coordinate Syatem, 8-E: "'gi — 05/20/20
%1,“ g Survey FME:.;IIZM‘ N:378076.31 L ? § ?g J_ Certificate No. 22404 B.L. LAMAN
distonces o grid. M m, T Ea311834 DRAWN BY: CM
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DISTRICT I

825 N, FRENCH DR.. HOBBS, NM ¢ sez40
Fhane: {678) 303-0101 Pax (870) 383
DISTRICT BI'I' ARTESIA, NM 88210
nmm (|m} T4E-1283 Pax: (670) 748-8720

DISTRICT III
08 RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
Phnno (nou) 334—0178 Fax: (600) 534-6170

DISTRICT IV
CIS D 87606
Snar (B06) 476-2400" Faxs (so’g, 476-3463

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
97088 WC-025 G-08 $2535340;BONE SPRING
Property Code Property Neme Well Number
BILLIKEN 6-—18 FED COM 10H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3278.7°
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Sect Township Rang Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
LOT 1 6 26-S | 35—-E 311 NORTH 638 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
F 18 26-S | 35-E 2620 NORTH 1980 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

320

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

EL: 3278.7
LAT:32.078789
LON:103.413071
N:393616.25
E:826369.07

100" FNL 1980
LAT:32.079363

N:393836.52
E:827709.21

2540" FNL 198
LAT:32.043622

N:380834.43
E:827822.92

LAT:32.043402

N:380754.43
E:827823.62

Notle: AN beorings recited
State Pione Coordinate

J001, US Survey Feel, ot
distonces are grid.

BILLIKEN 618 FED COM 104

FWL SEC. 6

LON:103.408738

0' FWL SEC. 18

LON:103.408731

LON:103.408731

horsin

ore based on the New Mexico
System,
NAD 83 New Mexico East Zone

(2]
N SBMBB 42

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

ggg'ﬁ 1 hereby certily that the information
IOH FTP herein Is true and complete to the best of
10H SHL. my knowledge and belief, and that this
z IE, Al s R organization efther owns a working interest
8 o Pl Al iNg or unflund mineral Interest ln;:la land |
le— e g[ﬁ —Js¢ o bar ¥ right o dril this wail ot ihis
E':a.l 190N location pursuant to a contract with an
< ! e ovm:;- ar';’ucbu;mml or working interest,
il 3 or a un Ppo agreement or a
#'e* | ERES] || iy pocind srtef Bereator exéres
z P L s
S P _g3 Db el spsm0z0
gil Lor4w Iz g Signature Date
3R ko
ol N"'M’a = Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst
'> et~ 8] | | Printed Name
z | i rebecca.deal@dvn.com
g?i_ LT e % A _' E-mail Address
= T M
Ry A - SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
= | | g I hereby certify that the well location
N3B6000.56 L ' 4 i shown on this plat was plotted fram field
LT B e i Hader my suparvision. and (hat the: seme i
=1 l, Ll e same IS5
z | | e trie and correct to the best of my belief.
§§I_ e oy I 45 | 05/19/2020
S:a. LB : _I Date of Survey
= i Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
;38336106 |7__ | N:383391.07) '
£:825820.28 ‘]— E:831120.19
=z w
] L}
3 i I a
[
R L
S oM LTP\ ; :
104 BHIL:
N |
w
I . :u a g
g
Sgl_ LOT e = 5"‘_ 7 _!E§
N i U : 05/20/20
76.31 Eszm:.m Certifioate No. 22404 B.L. LAMAN
ml—w—l— B . J'.g!;."w Easi18s 17 DRAWN BY: CM




DISTRICT I
1626 N, FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240
Phone: (376) 823-8181 Fax: (570) 303-0720
DISTRICT g Wi diiio
Phono. "(070) 748-1283 Fax: (B70) 748-9720
DISTRICT III

» AZTEC, NM 87410
Phone (soe) 334—011n Fax: (008) 334-6170
DISTRICT IV
Phcnlx gonwyun% Fax: {!-0’5‘)' 410-8408

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
96672 WC-025 G-08 $263412K;BONE SPRING
Property Code Property Name Well Number
BILLIKEN 6—18 FED COM 10H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3278.7'
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
LOT 1 6 26-S | 35-E 311 NORTH 638 WEST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
F 18 26—-S | 35—-E 2620 NORTH 1980 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

81.6

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

BILLIKEN 618 FED COM_10H
EL: 3278.7
LAT:32.078789
LON:103.413071
N:393616.25
E:826369.07

FIRST TAKE POINT

100" FNL 1980' FWL SEC. 6
LAT:32.079363
LON:103.408738

N:393836.52

E:827709.21

LAST TAKE POINT

2540' FNL 1980" FWL SEC. 18
LAT:32.043622

LON:103.408731

N:380834.43

E:827822.92

LAT:32.043402
LON:103.408731
N:380754.43
E:827823.62

E@ZS??I 2
N:383922.83 o 59' “'““ A
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
organization either owns a working interest
or unleased mineral interest l.n‘b!ha lnnd

inoludi 4 Bedd

e oI
ornuarz‘(brtomm“ﬂarmt
location pursuant to a contract with an
owner of such mineral or working interest,

or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
compulgory pooling order heretofore entered
by the division.

Pabten D e 52812020

Signature Date

Rebecca Deal, Regulatory Analyst
Printed Name

rebecca.deal@dvn.com
E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the wall location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made Ly me or
under my supervision, and that the same is
true and correot to the best of my bellef.

05/19/2020

Date of Survey

Signature & Seal of Profeasional Surveyor

g g] T faT «J:r =
A 05 / 20 / 20
3700783 | _]_ gg;mg fg e Certificate No. 22404 B.L. LAMAN
l E:B25865.41 ! AL, wpf E£:831183.17 DRAWN BY: CM
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. A2
Submitted by: Devon Energy Production Co. L.P.
Hearing Date: July 09, 2020
Case Nos. 21334-21336



Case No. 21334, No. 21335, No. 21336

PLAT

W/2 of Sections 6 & 7 and NW/4 of Section 18, T-26-S, R-35-E,
Lea County, New Mexico, Bone Spring & Wolfcamp Formations

oo TeT

Tract 1:
USA NM 125401
(321.32 acres)

Tract 2:
USA NM 013647
(161.31 acres)

0600
Sec, 7
Tract 3:
USA NM 115000
(161.45 acres)
Tract 4:
USA NM 104706 ;—§e°‘ "
(161.60 acres)
Sec. 18§

SH 6H 10H

Billiken 6-18 Fed Com SH
SHL: 311" FNL & 578° FWL
BHL: 2,620° FNL & 360’ FWL

Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 6H
SHL: 311’ FNL & 608* FWL
BHL: 2,620’ FNL & 1,000’ FWL

Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 10H
SHL: 311’ FNL & 638’ FWL
BHL: 2,620’ FNL & 1,980 FWL

BEFORE THE OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No, A3
submitted by: Devon Energy Production Co. L.P.
Hearing Date: July 09, 2020
Case Nos, 21334-21336



CASE NO. 21334

OWNERSHIP BREAKDOWN

Lots 1-4 (W/2W/2 Equivalent) of Irregular Sections 6 and 7

and

Lots 1-2 (W/2NW/4 Equivalent) of Irregular Section 18,
Township 26 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, NM

405.68 Total Spacing Unit Acres

Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 5H Well

TRACT 1 OWNERSHIP (Lots 1-4, Section 6-T265-R35E):
Owner Net Acres
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 80.66
333 W. Sheridan Avenue

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Chevron U.S.A,, Inc. 80.66
1400 Smith Street

Attn: NOJV Group

Houston, TX 77002

TRACT 1 TOTAL 161.32

TRACT 2 OWNERSHIP (Lots 1-2, Section 7-T26S-R35E):

Owner Net Acres
Occidental Permian LP 20.3275
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110

Houston, TX 77046

Marathon Oil Company 60.9825
5555 San Felipe ST.

Houston, TX 77056

TRACT 2 TOTAL 81.31

Ownership
50%

50%

Ownership
25%

75%

Status
Committed

Committed
(Under Existing JOA)

Status

Uncommitted

Subject to unrecorded
Farmout Agreement

Uncommitted
Subject to unrecorded
Farmout Agreement



TRACT 3 OWNERSHIP (Lots 3-4, Section 7-T26S-R35E):
Owner Net Acres
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 40.725
333 W. Sheridan Avenue

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Chevron U.S.A,, Inc. 40.725
1400 Smith Street
Houston, TX 77002

TRACT 3 TOTAL 81.45

TRACT 4 OWNERSHIP (Lots 1-2, Section 18-T26S-R35E):

Ownership Status

50% Committed
50% Committed
(Under Existing JOA)

Owner Net Acres Ownership Status

Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC 62.832 77% Uncommitted
420 Throckmorton, Suite 1150

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Oxy Y-1 Company 16.32 20% Uncommitted
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110

Houston, TX 77046

Sharbro Energy, LLC 2.448 3% Uncommitted
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110

Artesia, NM 88211

TRACT 4 TOTAL 81.60

Tracts 1, 2, 3, 4 Total 405.68 Acres

SPACING UNIT OWNERSHIP RECAPITULATED:

Devon Energy Production Company LP 29.921% Committed

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 29.921% Committed
Occidental Permian LP 5.011% Pooled Party - Yes
Marathon Oil Company 15.032% Pooled Party - Yes
Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC 15.488% Pooled Party - Yes
Oxy Y-1 Company 4.023% Pooled Party - Yes
Sharbro Energy, LLC 0.603% Pooled Party - Yes
Total 100.000%

ORRI Owners (Tract 3)




Morris Schertz and wife, Holly K. Schertz
P.O. Box 2588
Roswell, NM 88202

Rolla R. Hinkle 1ll, SSP
P.O. Box 2292
Roswell, NM 88202

Madison M. Hinkle, MSU
P.O. Box 2292
Roswell, NM 88202

Charmar, LLC
4815 Vista Del Oso Court, N.E.
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Richard C. Deacon, MSU
1301 N. Havenhurst #217
West Hollywood, CA 90046

Thomas D. Deacon, MSU
6402 CR 7420
Lubbock, TX 79424

Ronald H. Mayer, Trustee

Ronald H. Mayer and Martha M. Mayer
Revocable Trust dated March 19,1990
P.O. Box 2391

Roswell, NM 88202

SAP, LLC
4901 Whitney Lane
Roswell, NM 88203

DMA, Inc.
P.O. Box 1496
Roswell, NM 88202

Wells Fargo Bank, Trustee

Robert N. Enfield Revocable Trust
dated 7/3/2001

P.O. Box 1968

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Howard A. Rubin, Inc.
P.O. Box 58
El Rito, NM 87503

Rubie C. Bell Family Limited
Partnership #1

1331 Third Street

New Orleans, LA 70130

Bryan Bell Family Limited
Partnership #1

1331 Third Street

New Orleans, LA 70130

Pony Oil Operating, LLC
4245 N. Central Expy, Ste 320
Dallas, TX 75205

TD Minerals LLC
8111 Westchester Drive, Suite 900
Dallas, TX 75225

MerPel, LLC
4245 N. Central Expy, Ste 320
Dallas, TX 75205

Estate of Jerune Allen
3500 COMANCHE NE BLDG B
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107



CASE NO. 21335

OWNERSHIP BREAKDOWN

Lots 1-4 and E/2W/2 (W/2 Equivalent) of Irregular Sections 6 and 7

and

Lots 1-2 and E/2NW/4 (NW/4 Equivalent) of Irregular Section 18,
Township 26 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, NM

805.68 Total Spacing Unit Acres (with Proximity Tracts)

Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 6H Well

TRACT 1 OWNERSHIP (Lots 1-4, E/2W/2 Section 6-T26S-R35E):

Owner Net Acres Ownership
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 160.66 50%

333 W. Sheridan Avenue

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Chevron U.S.A., Inc. 160.66 50%

1400 Smith Street

Attn: NOJV Group

Houston, TX 77002

TRACT 1 TOTAL ACRES 321.32

TRACT 2 OWNERSHIP (Lots 1-2, E/2NW/4 Section 7-T26S-R35E):

Owner Net Acres Ownership
Occidental Permian LP 40.3275 25%

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110

Houston, TX 77046

Marathon Oil Company 120.9825 75%

5555 San Felipe ST.

Houston, TX 77056

TRACT 2 TOTAL ACRES 161.31

Status
Committed

Committed
{Under Existing JOA)

Status

Uncommitted

Subject to unrecorded
Farmout Agreement

Uncommitted
Subject to unrecorded
Farmout Agreement



TRACT 3 OWNERSHIP (Lots 3-4, E/2SW/4 Section 7-T26S-R35E):

Owner Net Acres Ownership
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 80.725 50%

333 W. Sheridan Avenue

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Chevron U.S.A,, Inc. 80.725 50%
1400 Smith Street

Houston, TX 77002

TRACT 3 TOTAL ACRES 161.45

TRACT 4 OWNERSHIP (Lots 1-2, E/2NW/4 Section 18-T26S-R35E):

Owner Net Acres Ownership
Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC 124.432 77%

420 Throckmorton, Suite 1150

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Oxy Y-1 Company 32.32 20%

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, TX 77046

Sharbro Energy, LLC 4.848 3%
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110

Artesia, NM 88211

TRACT 4 TOTAL ACRES 161.60

TRACTS 1, 2, 3, 4 TOTAL ACRES 805.68 Acres

SPACING UNIT OWNERSHIP RECAPITULATED:

Status
Committed

Committed

{Under Existing JOA)

Status

Uncommitted

Uncommitted

Uncommitted

Devon Energy Production Company LP 29.960% Committed
Chevron US.A. Inc. 29.960% Committed
Occidental Permian LP 5.005% Pooled Party - Yes
Marathon Oil Company 15.016% Pooled Party - Yes
Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC 15.444% Pooled Party - Yes
Oxy Y-1 Company 4,012% Pooled Party - Yes
Sharbro Energy, LLC 0.602% Pooled Party - Yes
Total 100.000%

ORRI Owners (Tract 3)




Morris Schertz and wife, Holly K. Schertz
P.O. Box 2588
Roswell, NM 88202

Rolla R. Hinkle lll, SSP
P.0O. Box 2292
Roswell, NM 88202

Madison M. Hinkle, MSU
P.0. Box 2292
Roswell, NM 88202

Charmar, LLC
4815 Vista Del Oso Court, N.E.
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Richard C. Deacon, MSU
1301 N. Havenhurst #217
West Hollywood, CA 90046

Thomas D. Deacon, MSU
6402 CR 7420
Lubbock, TX 79424

Ronald H. Mayer, Trustee

Ronald H. Mayer and Martha M. Mayer
Revocable Trust dated March 19,1990
P.O. Box 2391

Roswell, NM 88202

SAP, LLC
4901 Whitney Lane
Roswell, NM 88203

DMA, Inc.
P.O. Box 1496
Roswell, NM 88202

Wells Fargo Bank, Trustee

Robert N. Enfield Revocable Trust
dated 7/3/2001

P.O. Box 1968

Albuguerque, NM 87103

Howard A. Rubin, Inc.
P.O. Box 58
El Rito, NM 87503

Rubie C. Bell Family Limited
Partnership #1

1331 Third Street

New Orleans, LA 70130

Bryan Bell Family Limited
Partnership #1

1331 Third Street

New Orleans, LA 70130

Pony Oil Operating, LLC
4245 N. Central Expy, Ste 320
Dallas, TX 75205

TD Minerals LLC
8111 Westchester Drive, Suite 900
Dallas, TX 75225

MerPel, LLC
4245 N. Central Expy, Ste 320
Dallas, TX 75205

Estate of Jerune Allen
3500 COMANCHE NE BLDG B
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107



CASE NO. 21336

OWNERSHIP BREAKDOWN

E/2W/2 of Irregular Sections 6 and 7

and

E/2NW/4 of Irregular Section 18,
Township 26 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, NM

400 Total Spacing Unit Acres

Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 10H Well

TRACT 1 OWNERSHIP (E/2W/2 Section 6-T265-R35E):
Owner Net Acres
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 80.00
333 W. Sheridan Avenue

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Chevron US.A,, Inc.
1400 Smith Street
Attn: NOJV Group
Houston, TX 77002

80.00

TRACT 1 TOTAL ACRES 160.00

TRACT 2 OWNERSHIP (E/2NW/4 Section 7-T265-R35E):
Owner Net Acres
Occidental Permian LP 20.00

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110

Houston, TX 77046

Marathon Oil Company 60.00
5555 San Felipe ST.
Houston, TX 77056
TRACT 2 TOTAL ACRES 80.00

Ownership
50%

50%

Ownership
25%

75%

Status
Committed

Committed
(Under Existing JOA)

Status

Uncommitted

Subject to unrecorded
Farmout Agreement

Uncommitted
Subject to unrecorded
Farmout Agreement



TRACT 3 OWNERSHIP (E/25W/4 Section 7-T26S5-R35E):
Owner Net Acres
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 40.00
333 W. Sheridan Avenue

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Chevron U.S.A,, Inc. 40.00
1400 Smith Street
Houston, TX 77002

TRACT 3 TOTAL ACRES 80.00

Ownership Status
50% Committed

50% Committed
(Under Existing JOA)

TRACT 4 OWNERSHIP (Lots 1-2, E/2NW/4 Section 18-T26S-R35E):

Owner Net Acres Ownership Status

Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC 61.60 77% Uncommitted
420 Throckmorton, Suite 1150

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Oxy Y-1 Company 16.00 20% Uncommitted
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110

Houston, TX 77046

Sharbro Energy, LLC 2.40 3% Uncommitted
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110

Artesia, NM 88211

TRACT 4 TOTAL ACRES 80.00

TRACTS 1, 2, 3, 4 TOTAL ACRES 400.00 Acres

SPACING UNIT OWNERSHIP RECAPITULATED:

Devon Energy Production Company LP 30.000% Committed

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 30.000% Committed
Occidental Permian LP 5.000% Pooled Party - Yes
Marathon Oil Company 15.000% Pooled Party - Yes
Titus Oil & Gas Production, LLC 15.400% Pooled Party - Yes
Oxy Y-1 Company 4.000% Pooled Party - Yes
Sharbro Energy, LLC 0.600% Pooled Party - Yes
Total 100.000%

ORRI Owners (Tract 3)




Morris Schertz and wife, Holly K. Schertz
P.O. Box 2588
Roswell, NM 88202

Rolla R. Hinkle lil, SSP
P.0. Box 2292
Roswell, NM 88202

Madison M. Hinkle, MSU
P.O. Box 2292
Roswell, NM 88202

Charmar, LLC
4815 Vista Del Oso Court, N.E.
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Richard C. Deacon, MSU
1301 N. Havenhurst #217
West Hollywood, CA 90046

Thomas D. Deacon, MSU
6402 CR 7420
Lubbock, TX 79424

Ronald H. Mayer, Trustee

Ronald H. Mayer and Martha M. Mayer
Revocable Trust dated March 19,1990
P.O. Box 2391

Roswell, NM 88202

SAP, LLC
4901 Whitney Lane
Roswell, NM 88203

DMA, Inc.
P.O. Box 1496
Roswell, NM 88202

Wells Fargo Bank, Trustee

Robert N. Enfield Revocable Trust
dated 7/3/2001

P.O. Box 1968

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Howard A. Rubin, Inc.
P.O. Box 58
El Rito, NM 87503

Rubie C. Bell Family Limited
Partnership #1

1331 Third Street

New Orleans, LA 70130

Bryan Bell Family Limited
Partnership #1

1331 Third Street

New Orleans, LA 70130

Pony Oil Operating, LLC
4245 N. Central Expy, Ste 320
Dallas, TX 75205

TD Minerals LLC
8111 Westchester Drive, Suite 900
Dallas, TX 75225

MerPel, LLC
4245 N. Central Expy, Ste 320
Dallas, TX 75205

Estate of Jerune Allen
3500 COMANCHE NE BLDG B
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107



devon Devon Energy Production Company LP 405 235 3611 Phone

333 West Sheridan Avenue www.devonenergy.com
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

June 1, 2020

Via Email: ebaker@sharbroenergy.com

Sharbro Energy, LLC
Attn: Elizabeth Baker
P.O. Box 840
Artesia, NM 88211

RE: Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 5H, 6H & 10H wells (2.5 mile)
Sections 6 (W/2), 7 (W/2) & 18 (NW/4)-T26S-R35E
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Baker:

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. (“Devon”), as Operator, proposes the drilling of the following wells
located in Sections 6 (W/2), 7 (W/2) & 18 (NW/4)-T26S-R35E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Billiken 6-18 Fed Com SH (Bone Spring)
SHL: 311" FNL & 578’ FWL (Sec 6)
BHL.: 2620’ FNL & 360’ FWL (Sec 18)
TVD: 12,480’

TMD: 25,480°

Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 6H (Wolfcamp)
SHL: 311° FNL & 608 FWL (Sec 6)
BHL: 2620° FNL & 1000’ FWL (Sec 18)
TVD: 12,620°

TMD: 25,62(°

Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 10H (Bone Spring)
SIIL: 311° FNL & 638’ FWL (Sec 6)

BHL: 2620° FNL & 1980’ FWL (Sec 18)
TVD: 12,480°

TMD: 25,480°

Devon reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above to address topography,
cultural, environmental and/or subsurface concerns.

Devon is proposing to drill the wells under the terms of the modified 2015 AAPL form of Operating Agreement
(“JOA™). The JOA will be supplied to those parties interested in participating.

A detailed description of the total estimated cost to drill, complete and equip each well is provided in the enclosed
AFE’s. Should Sharbro Energy, LLC wish to participate in the proposed wells, please indicate your elections by
signing and returning the AFE’s along with your well data requirements.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. A4
Submitted by: Devon Energy Production Co. L.P.
Hearing Date: July 09, 2020
Case Nos. 21334-21336



Billiken 6-18 FC 5H, 6H, 10H Wells
June 1, 2020
Page 2

If an agreement cannot be reached within 30 days of receipt of this letter, Devon will apply to the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division for Compulsory Pooling.

If you have any questions concerning this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me at (405) 823-4791 or
email at Joe.Hammond@dvn.com.

Best Regards,

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
Joe Hammond,

Joe Hammond
Sr. Adviser Landman



devon

Authorization for Expenditure

AFE # XX-137814.01

Well Name: BILLIKEN 6-18 FED COM 5H AFE Date: 6/1/2020

Cost Center Number: 1094503101 State: NM

Legal Description: Section 6-26S-35E County/Parish: LEA

Revision: []

Explanation and Justification:

Drill and complete the Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 5H.

Intangible Drilling Completion Dry Hole Total
Code Description Costs Costs Costs Costs

6040110 ICHEMICALS - OTHER 0.00 210,520.00 0.00 210,520.00
6060100 DYED LIQUID FUELS 17,678.53 208,405.00 0.00 226,083.53
6060120 FLEC & UTILITIES 46,630.51 0.00 0.00 46,630.51
6060190 ELEC & PWRLINE SERV 60,332.70 0.00 0.00 60,332.70
6080100 DISPOSAL - SOLIDS 117,796.45 1,054.00 0.00 118,850.45
6080110 DISP-SALTWATER & OTH 0.00 9.483.00 0.00 9,483.00
6080115 DISP VIA PIPELINE SW 0.00 168,000.00 0.00 168,000.00
6090100 FLUIDS - WATER 36,981.57 199,658.00 0.00 236,639.57
6090120 RECYC TREAT&PROC-H20 0.00 265,924.00 0.00 265,924.00
6100100 PERMIT SURVEY&TITLE 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00
6100110 RIGHT OF WAY 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
6110120 ROAD&SITE PREP M&S 0.00 40,825.00 0.00 40,825.00
6110130 ROAD&SITE PREP SVC 33,833.00 60,570.00 0.00 94,403.00
6110170 DAMAGE & REMEDIATION 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
6120100 J & C SERVICES 0.00 200,930.00 0.00 200,930.00
6130170 COMM SVCS - WAN 5,810.87 0.00 0.00 5,810.87
6130360 RTOC - ENGINEERING 0.00 13,172.00 0.00 13,172.00
6130370 RTOC - GEOSTEERING 19,900.03 0.00 0.00 19,900.03
6140160 ENV-SERVICES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
6150100 |CH LOG PERFRTG&WL SV 0.00 312,421.00 0.00 312,421.00
6160100 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 717.39 0.00 0.00 717.39
6170100 PULLING&SWABBING SVC 0.00 16,500.00 0.00 16,500.00
6170110 bNUBBG&COIL TUBG SVC 0.00 198,401.00 0.00 198,401.00
6190100 TRCKGS&HL-SOLID&FLUID 28,695.70 42,600.00 0.00 71,295.70
6190110 [TRUCKING&HAUL OF EQP 48,735.40 22,166.00 0.00 70,901.40
6200130 [CONSLT & PROJECT SVC 203,795.95 104,236.00 0.00 308,031.95
6230120 [SAFETY SERVICES 46.630.51 0.00 0.00 46,630.51
6300270 bOLIDS CONTROL SRVCS 149.,312.05 0.00 0.00 149,312.05
6310120 STIMULATION SERVICES 0.00 933,263.00 0.00 933,263.00
6310190 PROPPANT PURCHASE 0.00 576,875.00 0.00 576.875.00
6310200 ICASING & TUBULAR SVC 75,587.64 0.00 0.00 75,587.64
6310250 CEMENTING SERVICES 165,318.11 0.00 0.00 165,318.11
6310280 DAYWORK COSTS 731,498.91 0.00 0.00 731,498.91
6310300 DIRECTIONAL SERVICES 311,645.97 0.00 0.00 311,645.97
6310310 PRILL BITS 113,715.93 0.00 0.00 113,715.93
6310330 DRILL&COMP FLUID&SVC 334,193.79 31,914.00 0.00 366,107.79
6310370 MOB & DEMOBILIZATION 294,509.34 0.00 0.00 294,509.34
6310380 JOPEN HOLE EVALUATION 21,890.04 0.00 0.00 21,890.04
6310480 TSTNG-WELL, PL & OTH 0.00 164,523.00 0.00 164,523.00
6310510 VACUUM TRUCK SVC 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
6310600 MISC PUMPING SERVICE 0.00 52,151.00 0.00 52,151.00
6320100 EQPMNT SVC-SRF RNTL 180,413.77 146,772.00 0.00 327,185.77
6320110 EQUIP SVC - DOWNHOLE 158,928.35 35,264.00 0.00 194,192.35
6320160 WELDING SERVICES 3,344.59 0.00 0.00 3.344.59

Costs on this form are estimates only. Working Interest Owners should not consider these estimates
as establishing any limit on the monies which will be required to perform the proposed operation.




devon

Authorization for Expenditure

AFE # XX-137814.01

Well Name: BILLIKEN 6-18 FED COM 5H AFE Date: 6/1/2020
Cost Center Number: 1094503101 State: NM
Legal Description: Section 6-26S-35E County/Parish: LEA
Revision: []
Intangible Drilling Completion Dry Hole Total
Code Description Costs Costs Costs Costs
6320190 WATER TRANSFER 0.00 126,350.00 0.00 126,350.00
6350100 ICONSTRUCTION SVC 0.00 224,379.88 0.00 224,379.88
6520100 LEGAL FEES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
6550100 MISCS COSTS & SERVS 0.00 7,927.00 0.00 7,927.00
6550110 iVIISCELLANEOUS SvC 23,889.90 0.00 0.00 23,889.90
6550120 DTHER ROUSTABOUT SER 0.00 23,000.00 0.00 23,000.00
6630110 [CAPITAL OVERHEAD 10,760.89 42,528.02 0.00 53,288.91
6740340 TAXES OTHER 51.27 10,518.00 0.00 10,569.27
Total Intangibles 3,298,599.16 4,452,829.90 0.00 7,751,429.06
Tangible Drilling Completion Dry Hole Total
Code Description Costs Costs Costs Costs
6120110 J&C EQUIPMENT 0.00 99,979.89 0.00 99,979.89
6120120 MEASUREMENT EQUIP 0.00 33,370.00 0.00 33,370.00
6230130 bAFETY EQUIPMENT 4,986.61 0.00 0.00 4,986.61
6300210 ITREATER FWKO EQUIP 0.00 438,718.23 0.00 438,718.23
6300220 bTORAGE VESSEL&TANKS 0.00 112,428.50 0.00 112,428.50
6300230 PUMPS - SURFACE 0.00 20,235.00 0.00 20,235.00
6310130 ARTIFICIAL LIFT EQP 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00
6310150 ICASG-COND&DRIVE PIPE 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00
6310420 TUBING & COMPONENTS 0.00 66,000.00 0.00 66,000.00
6310460 WELLHEAD EQUIPMENT 80,809.98 90,944.00 0.00 171,753.98
6310530 SURFACE CASING 29,464.85 0.00 0.00 29,464.85
6310540 bNTERMEDIATE CASING 336,864.80 0.00 0.00 336,864.80
6310550 PRODUCTION CASING 418,962.92 0.00 0.00 418,962.92
6310580 ICASING COMPONENTS 55,076.73 0.00 0.00 55,076.73
6330100 PIPE,FIT,FLANG,CPLNG 0.00 192,509.40 0.00 192,509.40
Total Tangibles 944,165.89 1,079,185.02 0.00 2,023,350.91
| TOTAL ESTIMATED COST | 424276505  5532,014.92 000 |  9774779.97
WORKING INTEREST OWNER APPROVAL
Company Name:
Signature: Print Name:
Title:
Date:
Email:

Note: Please include/attach well requirement data with ballot.

Costs on this form are estimates only. Working Interest Owners should not consider these estimates
as establishing any limit on the monies which will be required to perform the proposed operation.



Authorization for Expenditure

devon

AFE # XX-137815.01

Well Name: BILLIKEN 6-18 FED COM 6H

Cost Center Number: 1094503201

Legal Description: Section 6-26S-35E

Revision: []

AFE Date:

State:

6/1/2020
NM

County/Parish: LEA

Explanation and Justification:

Drill and complete the Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 6H.

Intangible Drilling Completion Dry Hole Total
Code Description Costs Costs Costs Costs

6040110 CHEMICALS - OTHER 0.00 304,949.00 0.00 304,949.00
6060100 DYED LIQUID FUELS 163,446.55 314,272.00 0.00 477,718.55
6060130 ISASEOUS FUELS 26,794.52 0.00 0.00 26,794.52
6080100 PDISPOSAL - SOLIDS 78,377.41 2,114.00 0.00 80,491.41

6080110 DISP-SALTWATER & OTH 0.00 9,515.00 0.00 9,515.00

6080115 DISP VIA PIPELINE SW 0.00 168,000.00 0.00 168,000.00
6090100 FLUIDS - WATER 61,987.58 280,504.00 0.00 342,491.58
6090120 RECYC TREAT&PROC-H20 0.00 373,602.00 0.00 373,602.00
6100100 PERMIT SURVEY&TITLE 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00
6100110 RIGHT OF WAY 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
6110120 ROAD&SITE PREP M&S 0.00 40,825.00 0.00 40,825.00
6110130 ROAD&SITE PREP SVC 33,833.00 60,612.00 0.00 94,445.00
6110170 DAMAGE & REMEDIATION 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

6120100 } & C SERVICES 0.00 200,930.00 0.00 200,930.00
6130170 COMM SVCS - WAN 5,036.49 0.00 0.00 5,036.49

6130360 RTOC - ENGINEERING 0.00 13,216.00 0.00 13,216.00
6130370 RTOC - GEOSTEERING 14,715.02 0.00 0.00 14,715.02
6140160 ENV-SERVICES 1.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

6150100 ICH LOG PERFRTG&WL SV 0.00 392,000.00 0.00 392,000.00
6160100 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 13,836.51 0.00 0.00 13,836.51

6170100 bULLING&SWABBING SVC 0.00 16,500.00 0.00 16,500.00
6170110 [SNUBBG&COIL TUBG svC 0.00 230,393.00 0.00 230,393.00
6190100 TRCKG&HL-SOLID&FLUID 55,346.05 42,600.00 0.00 97,946.05
6190110 [TRUCKING&HAUL OF EQP 28,990.79 22,219.00 0.00 51,209.79
6200130 ICONSLT & PROJECT SVC 164,003.55 124,516.00 0.00 288,519.55
6230120 [SAFETY SERVICES 35,974.93 0.00 0.00 35,974.93
6300270 ISOLIDS CONTROL SRVCS 75,024.65 0.00 0.00 75,024.65
6310120 BTIMULATION SERVICES 0.00 1,209,171.00 0.00 1,209,171.00
6310190 PROPPANT PURCHASE 0.00 800,021.00 0.00 800,021.00
6310200 CASING & TUBULAR SVC 60,441.40 0.00 0.00 60,441.40
6310250 CEMENTING SERVICES 171,309.21 0.00 0.00 171,309.21
6310280 DAYWORK COSTS 736,849.22 0.00 0.00 736,849.22
6310300 DIRECTIONAL SERVICES 234,526.70 0.00 0.00 234,526.70
6310310 DRILL BITS 110,428.55 0.00 0.00 110,428.55
6310330 DRILL&COMP FLUID&SVC 91,874.45 36,001.00 0.00 127,875.45
6310370 MOB & DEMOBILIZATION 24,246.84 0.00 0.00 24,246.84
6310380 OPEN HOLE EVALUATION 17,658.03 0.00 0.00 17,658.03
6310480 [TSTNG-WELL, PL & OTH 0.00 171,557.00 0.00 171,557.00
6310510 VACUUM TRUCK SVC 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

6310600 MISC PUMPING SERVICE 0.00 65,708.00 0.00 65,708.00
6320100 EQPMNT SVC-SRF RNTL 137,775.65 149,210.00 0.00 286,985.65
6320110 EQUIP SVC - DOWNHOLE 59,835.23 38,871.00 0.00 98,706.23
6320160 WELDING SERVICES 1,098.14 0.00 0.00 1,098.14

6320190 WATER TRANSFER 0.00 159,865.00 0.00 159,865.00

Costs on this form are estimates only. Working Interest Owners should not consider these estimates
as establishing any limit on the monies which will be required to perform the proposed operation.




Authorization for Expenditure

devon

AFE # XX-137815.01

Well Name: BILLIKEN 6-18 FED COM 6H AFE Date: 6/1/2020
Cost Center Number: 1094503201 State: NM
Legal Description: Section 6-26S-35E County/Parish: LEA
Revision: [
Intangible Drilling Completion Dry Hole Total
Code Description Costs Costs Costs Costs
6350100 CONSTRUCTION SVC 0.00 224,379.88 0.00 224,379.88
6520100 \.LEGAL FEES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5.000.00
6550100 MISCS COSTS & SERVS 0.00 7,927.00 0.00 7,927.00
6550110 MISCELLANEQUS SVC 32,416.97 0.00 0.00 32,416.97
6550120 OTHER ROUSTABOUT SER 0.00 23,000.00 0.00 23,000.00
6630110 ICAPITAL OVERHEAD 8,301.91 42,528.02 0.00 50,829.93
6740340 [TAXES OTHER 474.00 10,518.00 0.00 10,992.00
Total Intangibles 2,500,603.35 5,538,023.90 0.00 8,038,627.25
Tangible Drilling Completion Dry Hole Total
Code Description Costs Costs Costs Costs
6120110 J&C EQUIPMENT 0.00 99,979.89 0.00 99,979.89
6120120 MEASUREMENT EQUIP 0.00 33,370.00 0.00 33,370.00
6230130 [SAFETY EQUIPMENT 5,894.79 0.00 0.00 5,894.79
6300210 [TREATER FWKO EQUIP 0.00 438,718.23 0.00 438,718.23
6300220 STORAGE VESSEL&TANKS 0.00 112,428.50 0.00 112,428.50
6300230 PUMPS - SURFACE 0.00 20,235.00 0.00 20,235.00
6310130 ARTIFICIAL LIFT EQP 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00
6310150 CASG-COND&DRIVE PIPE 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00
6310420 TUBING & COMPONENTS 0.00 66,000.00 0.00 66,000.00
6310460 WELLHEAD EQUIPMENT 48,317.98 91,030.00 0.00 139,347.98
6310530 SURFACE CASING 43,455.44 0.00 0.00 43,455.44
6310540 ‘INTERMEDIATE CASING 221,067.94 0.00 0.00 221,067.94
6310550 PRODUCTION CASING 308,609.58 0.00 0.00 308,609.58
6310580 CASING COMPONENTS 117,260.92 0.00 0.00 117,280.92
6330100 PIPE FIT,FLANG,CPLNG 0.00 192,509.40 0.00 192,509.40
Total Tangibles 762,626.65 1,079,271.02 0.00 1,841,897.67
| TOTAL ESTIMATED COST | 326323000 6,617,294.92 0.00 |  9,880,524.92
WORKING INTEREST OWNER APPROVAL
Company Name:
Signature: Print Name:
Title:
Date:
Email:

Note: Please include/attach well requirement data with ballot.

Costs on this form are estimates only. Working Interest Owners should not consider these estimates
as establishing any limit on the monies which will be required to perform the proposed operation.



devon

Authorization for Expenditure

AFE # XX-137819.01

Well Name: BILLIKEN 6-18 FED COM 10H AFE Date: 6/1/2020
Cost Center Number: 1094503601 State: NM
Legal Description: Section 6-26S-35E County/Parish: LEA
Revision: [
Explanation and Justification:
Drill and complete the Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 10H.
intangible Drilling Completion Dry Hole Total

Code Description Costs Costs Costs Costs
6040110 CHEMICALS - OTHER 0.00 210,520.00 0.00 210,520.00
6060100 DYED LIQUID FUELS 17,678.53 208,405.00 0.00 226,083.53
6060120 ELEC & UTILITIES 46,630.51 0.00 0.00 46,630.51
6060190 ELEC & PWRLINE SERV 60,332.70 0.00 0.00 60,332.70
6080100 DISPOSAL - SOLIDS 117,796.45 1,054.00 0.00 118,850.45
6080110 DISP-SALTWATER & OTH 0.00 9,483.00 0.00 9,483.00
6080115 DISP VIA PIPELINE SW 0.00 168,000.00 0.00 168,000.00
6090100 FLUIDS - WATER 36,981.57 199,658.00 0.00 236,639.57
6090120 RECYC TREAT&PROC-H20 0.00 265,924.00 0.00 265,924.00
6100100 PERMIT SURVEY&TITLE 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00
6100110 RIGHT OF WAY 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
6110120 ROAD&SITE PREP M&S 0.00 40,825.00 0.00 40,825.00
6110130 ROAD&SITE PREP SVC 33,833.00 60,570.00 0.00 94,403.00
6110170 DAMAGE & REMEDIATION 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
6120100 ] & C SERVICES 0.00 200,930.00 0.00 200,930.00
6130170 COMM SVCS - WAN 5,810.87 0.00 0.00 5,810.87
6130360 RTOC - ENGINEERING 0.00 13,172.00 0.00 13,172.00
6130370 RTOC - GEOSTEERING 19,900.03 0.00 0.00 19,900.03
6140160 ENV-SERVICES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
6150100 CH LOG PERFRTG&WL SV 0.00 312,421.00 0.00 312,421.00
6160100 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 717.39 0.00 0.00 717.39
6170100 PULLING&SWABBING SVC 0.00 16,500.00 0.00 16,500.00
6170110 hNUBBG&COIL TUBG SVC 0.00 198,401.00 0.00 198.401.00
6190100 TRCKG&HL-SOLID&FLUID 28,695.70 42,600.00 0.00 71,295.70
6190110 [TRUCKING&HAUL OF EQP 48,735.40 22,166.00 0.00 70,901.40
6200130 ICONSLT & PROJECT SVC 203,795.95 104,236.00 0.00 308,031.95
6230120 SAFETY SERVICES 46,630.51 0.00 0.00 46,630.51
6300270 bOLIDS CONTROL SRVCS 149.312.05 0.00 0.00 149,312.05
6310120 ETIMULATION SERVICES 0.00 933,263.00 0.00 933,263.00
6310190 PROPPANT PURCHASE 0.00 576,875.00 0.00 576,875.00
6310200 CASING & TUBULAR SVC 75,587.64 0.00 0.00 75,587.64
6310250 CEMENTING SERVICES 165,318.11 0.00 0.00 165,318.11
6310280 DAYWORK COSTS 731,498.91 0.00 0.00 731,498.91
6310300 DIRECTIONAL SERVICES 311,645.97 0.00 0.00 311,645.97
6310310 DRILL BITS 113,715.93 0.00 0.00 113,715.93
6310330 DPRILL&COMP FLUID&SVC 334,193.79 31,914.00 0.00 366,107.79
6310370 MOB & DEMOBILIZATION 294,509.34 0.00 0.00 294,509.34
6310380 JOPEN HOLE EVALUATION 21,890.04 0.00 0.00 21,890.04
6310480 [TSTNG-WELL, PL & OTH 0.00 164,523.00 0.00 164.523.00
6310510 VACUUM TRUCK SVC 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
6310600 MISC PUMPING SERVICE 0.00 52,151.00 0.00 52,151.00
6320100 EQPMNT SVC-SRF RNTL 180,413.77 146,772.00 0.00 327,185.77
6320110 EQUIP SVC - DOWNHOLE 158,928.35 35,264.00 0.00 194,192.35
6320160 WELDING SERVICES 3,344.59 0.00 0.00 3,344.59

Costs on this form are estimates only. Working Interest Owners should not consider these estimates
as establishing any limit on the monies which will be required to perform the proposed operation.
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Authorization for Expenditure

AFE # XX-137819.01

Well Name: BILLIKEN 6-18 FED COM 10H
Cost Center Number: 1094503601

Legal Description: Section 6-26S-35E

AFE Date: 6/1/2020
State: NM
County/Parish: LEA

Revision: ]

Intangible Drilling Completion Dry Hole Total
Code Description Costs Costs Costs Costs
6320190 WATER TRANSFER 0.00 126,350.00 0.00 126,350.00
6350100 ICONSTRUCTION SVC 0.00 224,379.88 0.00 224,379.88
6520100 LEGAL FEES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
6550100 MISCS COSTS & SERVS 0.00 7,927.00 0.00 7,927.00
6550110 MISCELLANEOUS SVC 23,889.90 0.00 0.00 23,889.90
6550120 IDOTHER ROUSTABOUT SER 0.00 23,000.00 0.00 23,000.00
6630110 CAPITAL OVERHEAD 10,760.89 42,528.02 0.00 53,288.91
6740340 [TAXES OTHER 51.27 10,518.00 0.00 10,569.27
Total Intangibles 3,298,599.16 4,452,829.90 0.00 7,751,429.06
Tangible Drilling Completion Dry Hole Total
Code Description Costs Costs Costs Costs
6120110 J&C EQUIPMENT 0.00 99,979.89 0.00 99,979.89
6120120 MEASUREMENT EQUIP 0.00 33,370.00 0.00 33,370.00
6230130 SAFETY EQUIPMENT 4,986.61 0.00 0.00 4,986.61
6300210 ]TREATER FWKO EQUIP 0.00 438,718.23 0.00 438,718.23
6300220 ETORAGE VESSEL&TANKS 0.00 112,428.50 0.00 112,428.50
6300230 PUMPS - SURFACE 0.00 20,235.00 0.00 20,235.00
6310130 JARTIFICIAL LIFT EQP 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00
6310150 ICASG-CONDA&DRIVE PIPE 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00
6310420 [TUBING & COMPONENTS 0.00 66,000.00 0.00 66,000.00
6310460 WELLHEAD EQUIPMENT 80,809.98 90,944.00 0.00 171,753.98
6310530 SURFACE CASING 29,464.85 0.00 0.00 29,464.85
6310540 JNTERMEDIATE CASING 336,864.80 0.00 0.00 336.864.80
6310550 PRODUCTION CASING 418,962.92 0.00 0.00 418,962.92
6310580 ICASING COMPONENTS 55,076.73 0.00 0.00 55,076.73
6330100 PIPE,FIT,FLANG,CPLNG 0.00 192,509.40 0.00 192,509.40
Total Tangibles 944,165.89 1,079,185.02 0.00 2,023,350.91
[ TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 4,242,765.05 5,532,014.92 0.00 9,774,779.97
WORKING INTEREST OWNER APPROVAL
Company Name:
Signature: Print Name:
Title:
Date:
Email:

Note: Please include/attach well requirement data with ballot.

Costs on this form are estimates only. Working Interest Owners should not consider these estimates
as establishing any limit on the monies which will be required to perform the proposed operation.



Case No’s. 21334, 21335, 21335
Chronology of Contacts with Non-Joined Working Interests
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 5H, 6H and 10H Wells
Lea County, New Mexico

Marathon Oil Company

6-2-2020 by email, sent and received Billiken 6-18 well proposals and AFE’s to Ryan
Gyllenband

6-22-2020 by email, acreage trade discussion

6-23-2020 by email, acreage trade discussion

6-25-2020 by email, Billiken 6-18 drilling schedule discussion

Previous miscellaneous phone discussion about Billiken wells

Occidental Permian LP and Oxy Y-1 Company

6-2-2020, by email, sent Billiken 6-18 well proposals and AFE’s to Courtney Carr
6-4-2020 by email, receipt of well proposals confirmed

6-8-2020 by email, conversation about sending JOA form

6-23-2020 by email, Oxy request for JOA

6-25-2020 by email, sent JOA to Oxy

6-27-2020 by email, revisions to JOA submitted by Oxy

Previous miscellaneous phone discussion about Billiken wells

Titus Oil and Gas Production, LLC.

5-28-2020 by email, discussion about upcoming Billiken 6-18 well proposals

6-1-2020 by email, sent and received Billiken 6-18 well proposals and AFE’s to Walt Jones
6-23-2020 Titus execution of waiver letter pertaining to multiple operators

6-25-2020 by email, phone, technical inquiry from Titus as to AFE and drilling procedures
Previous miscellaneous phone discussion about Billiken wells

Sharbro Energy, LLC
6-1-2020 by email, sent and received Billiken 6-18 well proposals and AFE’s to Liz Baker
6-11-2020 by email and phone call, discussion on calculation of interests

As a general statement of chronology of contacts, Devon recently revised its length of wells from
2 miles to 2.5 miles to include the NW/4 of Section 18, it being considered stranded acreage.
Many conversations took place with the pooled parties from January 2020 to current that
includes the subjects of prior wells proposed in Sections 6, 7 and 18, prior NMOCD Compulsory
Application filed and the filing of BLM APD’s and the protest of BLM APD’s. All prior protests of
APD’s have been resolved.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
1 Exhibit No. A5
Submitted by: Devon Energy Production Co. L.P.
Hearing Date: July 09, 2020
Case Nos. 21334-21336



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 21334-21336
AFFIDAVIT OF RUSSELL GOODIN

Russell Goodin, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

1. My name is Russell Goodin and I work for Devon Energy Production Company,
L.P. (“Devon”) as a geologist. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division as an expert witness in petroleum geology.

2. I am familiar with the applications filed by Devon in these consolidated cases and
I have conducted a geologic study of the Bone Spring and Wolfcamp formations underlying the
subject acreage.

8x The targeted intervals for the three proposed wells are the Third Bone Spring
Sandstone and the Upper Wolfcamp shale.

4, Exhibit B-1 is a structure map for the upper Wolfcamp formation, which is
representative of the Third Bone Spring Sandstone. The subject acreage containing the three
proposed spacing units is outlined in red and the proposed wells are depicted with blue lines. The
producing wells in the Third Bone Spring Sandstone and upper Wolfcamp formation around the
subject area are also shown on this map. This exhibit shows the structure generally dips southward.
A prominent structural nose is apparent in Section 6. I do not observe any other faults, pinch outs,
or geologic impediments to developing the targeted intervals with horizontal wells.

5. Exhibit B-1 also identifies the two adjacent wells that I used to construct a

stratigraphic cross-section from A to A’. I utilized these well logs because they penetrate the

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. B
Submitted by: Devon Energy production Co. L.P.
Hearing Date: July 09, 2020
Case Nos. 21334-21336



targeted intervals, are of good quality, and have been subjected to a petrophysical analysis of the
targeted intervals. In my opinion, these well logs are representative of the geology in the area.

6. Exhibit B-2 is a stratigraphic cross section using the representative wells depicted
on Exhibit B-1. It contains a gamma ray and bulk density logs. The landing zones for the three
proposed wells are identified with black boxes on the right side of the exhibit. The cross-section
demonstrates that the targeted intervals extend across the proposed spacing units,

7. Based on my geologic study, the targeted intervals within the Bone Spring and
Wolfcamp formations underlying the subject area are suitable for development by horizontal wells
and the tracts comprising the proposed spacing units will contribute proportionally to the
production from the wellbores.

8. The standup orientation of the proposed wells conforms with the existing
development in these intervals in this area and is appropriate to efficiently and effectively develop
the subject acreage.

9. In my opinion, the granting of Devon’s applications is in the best interest of
conservation, the prevention of waste, and protection of correlative rights.

10.  Exhibits B-1 through B-2 were either prepared by me or compiled under my
direction and supervision.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.



RUSSELL GOODIN

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
)
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA )

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this ( é day of July 2020 by Russell

kache! adacin

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

o212
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF DEVON ENERGY
PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 21334-21336

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF SANTA FE % >
Michael H. Feldewert, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Devon Energy
Production Company, L.P., the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the

above-referenced Applications have been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts

attached hereto.

Michael H. Feldewert

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 6th day of July, 2020 by Michael H.

&//C/Z;

Notary Pu

Feldewert.

My Commission Expires:

Nov. (2, A022

OFFICIAL SEAL
i Carla Garcia
2 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO
MyCommlsslon Expires: O\ ‘Z A0 A5

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. C
Submitted by: Devon Energy Production Co. L.P.
Hearing Date: July 09, 2020
Case Nos. 21334-21336



Michael H. Feldewert

H O L LA N D & HART — Phone (505) 988-4421

Fax (505) 983-6043
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

June 19, 2020

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: APPLICATION OF DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com SH Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Devon Energy Production Company, L.P., has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. A hearing has been requested before
a Division Examiner on July 9, 2020 and the status of the hearing can be monitored through the
Division’s website at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/. You are not required to attend this
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear
and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude
you from challenging the matter.

During the COVID-19 Pubic Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public and
hearings will be conducted electronically. To participate in the electronic hearing, please see
the instructions posted on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Hearings website:
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/announcements.html.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Joe Hammond at (405) 552-8102, or at
Joe.Hammond@dvn.com.

Sincerely,

1 7
! J T
/- '7/:; f/gfr f,-%./{-’,__ =

Michael H. Feldewert
ATTORNEY FOR DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION
COMPANY, L.P.



Michael H. Feldewert

HO L LAN D & HART, " Phone (505) 988-4421

Fax (505) 983-6043
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

June 19, 2020

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: APPLICATION OF DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 6H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Devon Energy Production Company, L.P., has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. A hearing has been requested before
a Division Examiner on July 9, 2020 and the status of the hearing can be monitored through the
Division’s website at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/. You are not required to attend this
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear
and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude
you from challenging the matter.

During the COVID-19 Pubic Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public and
hearings will be conducted electronically. To participate in the electronic hearing, please see
the instructions posted on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Hearings website:
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/announcements.html.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Joe Hammond at (405) 552-8102, or at
Joe.Hammond@dvn.com.

Sincerely,

AL

Michael H. Feldewert

ATTORNEY FOR DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION
Company, L.L.C.



Michael H. Feldewert

HOLLAND & HART. P s el

Fax (505) 983-6043
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

June 19, 2020

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re: APPLICATION OF DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 10H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Devon Energy Production Company, L.P., has filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. A hearing has been requested before
a Division Examiner on July 9, 2020 and the status of the hearing can be monitored through the
Division’s website at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/. You are not required to attend this
hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear
and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude
you from challenging the matter.

During the COVID-19 Pubic Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public and
hearings will be conducted electronically. To participate in the electronic hearing, please see
the instructions posted on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Hearings website:
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/announcements.html.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Joe Hammond at (405) 552-8102, or at
Joe.Hammond@dvn.com.

Sincerely,

/4? /g {%/A’“

Michael H. Feldewert
ATTORNEY FOR DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION
CoMPANY, L.L.C.
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. - " LEGAL NOTICE
Affidavit of Publication U June 24,2020
*  STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL
STATE OF NEW MEXICO '\ CONSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA The State of New Mexico, Ensr?y Minerals and Natural Resources Department,
Oll Conservation Division ("Division”) hereby gives notice that the Division will

hold public haarin;fg before a hearing examiner on the following case. During
the COVID-19 Publg Heaith Emarc?enoy. state buildings are closed to the public

and Division haarln’g's will be conducted remotely. The remote electronic public

) . hearing will be conducted remotel on the following case. The hearing will be
|, Daniel Russell, Publisher of.the Hobbs conducted on Thursday, Julr 9, ﬂvozo, haglnnlng%t 8:15 a.m. To pagrtlcfpata
News-Sun, a newspaper published at in the electronic hearing, see the instructions posted below. The docket ma: be
’ . | ear that viewad at http:/www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OC /hearings.html or obtained from

Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly sw i Marlene Salvidrez, at Mar_!ena.Salvldrez@sta_te.nm.tlas. Documarcn’ls flled In ths;

o ublishe case m a 8  viewe a

the clipping attached .her.eto ket h :/foo_dfmaFa.emnrd.sta:‘e’i._nm.uaflmag!nngasaFl!aGﬂtarla.aspx. If you are an
in the regular and entire issue of said ;n ividual Iw; th a {Jlsabllllg{ﬁwn? nee fs a mader.ldampllfierl, qui-a Itlt?d glgn
anguage interpreter, or other form of auxillary ald or service o attend or

newspaper, and not a supplement thereof articlpate F'I.ri”.a hearing, contact Marlens Salvidrez at
for a period of 1 issue(s). arlene.Salvidrez @state.nm.us, or the New Mexico Relay Network at 1-800-

659-1779, no later than Monday, June 29, 2020,

Persons may view and participate in the hearings through the following link and

Beginning with the issue dated as indicated below:

Meeting number: 968 329 152
SRS et Password: YQeBKZBe3n6
d ending with the Issue dated hnps:”nmem"rd'wabe"'°°"'“"m9m“"d/j-PhP?MTlD=mb3ddb90721ccc1720770
an g
June 24, 2020. 8b8c71dc2act

Join by video system
Dial 868320152 @ nmemnrd.webex.com
You can also dial 173.243,2.68 and enter your meeting number.

Join by phone
+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll
Access code: 968 329 152

STATE %F NEW MEXICO TO:
named partles an rsons

having any right, title, Interest

or clalm In the following case

and notice to the public.

' (NOTE: All land descriptions hereln refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian
whether or not so stated.)

To: All overriding rovalty interest owners and pooled partles, including:

: yne.; Occldental Permian LP; Xy Y-1 Company; Marathon OJj
Publishér OXY USA, | | I Permian LP; Oxy Y-1 ¢ Marathon O

COmpanr; Titus Oll & Gas, LL.C; Sharbro Energy, LLC; Morris Scheriz and

" mlfeﬁ l-i!o ly !é dSGI-Imrtz, tael;lholramnrm cﬁvl::gr I;Iull: HI Hlnlc('h:l IIIi SSP,

; e this 8 helrs and devisees; Madison M. Hinkle, » her helrs and devisees;

Sworn and subscribed to before m Charmar, LLC; Richard C. Deacon, MSU, his helrs and devisees; Thomas

24th day of June 2020. D. Deacon, Méu, his heirs and devisees; Ronald H. Mayer, Trustee of the
Ronald H. Marer and Martha M. Mayer Revocable rust dated March

19,1990; SAP, LLC; DMA, Inc.; Wells Fargo Bank, Trustee of the Robert N.

. Enfleld Revocable Trust datad 7/3/2001; Howard A, Rubln, Inc.; Ruble C,
Bell Family Limited Partnarsh{%ﬁ; Bryan Bell Family Limited Partnership
M i#1; Pony Qll Operating, LLC; TD Minerals LLC; MerPel, LLC; and Estate of

| Jerune Allen, her helrs and devisees.
Business Manager Case No. 21334: Application of Devon Energy Production Com any, L.P,
for compulsory poo ing, Lea County, New Mexico, Applicant In the above-
styled cause seeks an order pooling all uncommitted Interest owners in the
Bone Sgrlr? formation [WC-025 G-08 S2535340;BONE SPRING Pool (97088)
and WC-025 G-08 82 3412K;Bona-Sprln[,r Pool (86672)] underlying a 405-
acre, more or less, standard horizontal spacing unit comprised of Lots 1-4 (W/2
W/2 equivalent) of irregular Sections 6 and 7 and Lots 1-2 (W/2 NW/4
equivalent) of irregular Section 18, Township 26 South, Range 35 East, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referenced
horizontal spacing unit to the Blliiken 6-18 Fed Com 5H wall which will be
horizontally drilled from a surface hole location in the NW/4 NW/4 (Lot 1) of
Section 6 to a bottom hole location in the SW/4 NW/4 (Lot 2) of Section 18.
Also, to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the well, the

(Seat =g OFFICIAL SEAL
/% GUSSIE BLACK

[ I3 S\ Notary Public

L W7 siate ot émifljz
: e Dummission SXpive

S TSRS EEC UBIER

legal notices or advertisements within the

supervision, the designation of the AF licant as operator, and the imposition of
& 200% charge for risk involved in dril ing and completing the well. Said area is
}fé’?&%ﬁ’ approximately 4 miles southwest of Eunice, New Mexico.

-2208
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of SANTA. PR, NMOIONA BEFORE THE OIL CONSER\'\/AATI.ON DIVISION
aid Santa Fe, New Mexico
1937 and payment of fees for sai Exhibit No. D

Submitted by: Devon Energy Production Co. L.P.
Hearing Date: July 09, 2020
Case Nos. 21334-21336




Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
June 24, 2020

and ending with the issue dated
June 24, 2020.

U Lt

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
24th day of June 2020.

brroea

Business Manager _

GIAL SEAL
GUSSIE BLACK
Notary Public

{ New_Mexico
State o Jﬁﬁﬁj

My Commisslon explre

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

LEGAL NOTICE
June 24, 2020

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL
CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico, Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department,
Conservation Division (“Division") hereby gives notice that the Division will
hold public hearlnqs before a hearing examiner on the following case. During
the COVID-19 Pubic Health Emezgency. state bulldings are closed to the public
and Division hearings will be conducted remotely, The remote electronic public
hearing will be conducted remotelzy on the following case, The hearing will be
conducted on Thursday, July 9, 2020, beginning at 8:15 a.m. To participate
in the electronic hearing, see the instructions posted balow. The docket may be
viewed at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OC /hearings.html or obtained from
Marlene Salvidrez, at Marlene.Salvidrez@state.nm,us. Documents filed in the
cCase may b e viewed at
htt :fz'oodlmaFa.emnrd.state.nm.uaflmagfng!CaseFHaC'rﬂaria.aspx. If you are an
individual with a disability who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified sign
!anguagla interpreter, or other form of auxlliary aid or service to attend or
articlpate in a hearing, contact Marlene Salvidrez at
arlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us, or the New Mexico Relay Network at'1-800-
659-1779, no later than Monday, June 29, 2020,

Persons may view and participate in the hearings through the following link and
as indicated below:

Meeting number: 988 329 152

Password: YQe6KZBean6 :
https://nmemn rd.wabex.'comfnmemnrd/j.php?MTID=mbaddp90721 ccc1720770
Ob8c71dc2act

Joln by video szatem
Dial 968329152 @nmemnrd.webex.com
You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number.

Join gg phone
+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll
Access code: 968 329 152

ATE O W MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, Interest
or clalm In the following case

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the N'ew Mexico Principal Meridian
whether or not so stated.) :

To: All overriding royalty Interest owners and pooled partles, Including:
OXY USA, Inc.; Oceldental Permian LP; Oxy Y-1 Company: Marathon Ol|
Company; Titus Ol & Gas, LLC; Sharbro Energy, LLC; Morris Schertz and
wife, Holly K. Schertz, their heirs and devisees; Rolla R. Hinkle I, SSP,
his helrs and devisees; Madison M. Hinkle, MSU, her heirs and deviseas;
Charmar, LLC; Richard C. Deacon, MSU, his heirs and devisees; Thomas
D, Deacon, Méu, his heirs and devisees; Ronald H. Ma er, Trustee of the
Ronald H. Mazar and Martha M. Mayer Revocable rust dated March

LC; DMA, Inc.; Wells argo Bank, Trustee of the Robert N,
Enfleld Revocable Trust dated 7/3/2001; Howard A. Rubin, Inc.; Ruble C.
Bell Family Limited Parlnarsh_ll%ﬁ- Bryan Bell Family Limited Partnership
#1; Pony Oll Operating, LLC; TD Minerals LLC; MerPel, LLC; and Estate of
Jerune Allen, her helrs and devisees.

Case No. 21335: Apfllcatlon of Devon Eneﬁy_ Production Comﬁany. L.P.
for compulsory poo ing, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant In the above-
styled cause seeks an order poollng all uncommitted interest owners in the In

olfcamp formation [WC-025 G-09 $263504N;WOLFCAMP (98117)]
underlying an B05-acre, more or less, standard horizontal spacin unit
comprise of the W/2 equivalent of irregular Sections 6 and 7 and the NW/4
equivalent of irregular Section 18, Township 26 South, Range 35 East, NMPM,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks to dedicate the above-referenced
horizontal spacing unit to the Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 6H well which will be
horizontally drilled from a surface hole location In the NW/4 NW/4 (Lot 1% of
Section 6 to a bottom hole location in the SW/4 NW/4 (Lot 2) of Section 18. The
completed Interval of the proposed well will be within 330 feet of the E/2 W/2 of
Sectlons 6 and 7 and the E/2 NW/4 of Section 18 to allow inclusion of this

be the cost of drilling and completing the well, the allocation of the costs
thereof, the actual operating costs and charges for su ervision, the designation
of the Applicant as operalor, and the Imposition of a 200% charge for risk
involved in drilling an completing the well. Said area is |ocated approximately
;3mggg southwest of Eunice, New Mexico.

5

SANIA FE,, NM87504-2208




Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

l, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
June 24, 2020

and ending with the issue dated
June 24, 2020.

y A

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
24th day of June 2020.

blisher

é/,g,f,dc:a /s

Business Manager

29, 2023 W
OFFICIAL SEAL
GUSSIE BLACK
Notary Public

NGiEY  state of e:_ %exlco
My Commission Explred 2 <0

This newspaper 18 ¢
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937 and payment of fees for said

| wife, Ho

LEGAL NOTICE
June 24, 2020

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL
CONSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico, EnerPy Minerals and Natural Resources Department,
Ol Conservation Division (“Diyv sion”) hereby gives notice that the Division will
hold public hearings before a hearing examiner on the following case. During
the COVID-19 Pubic Health Emergency, state buildings are closed to the public
and Division hearings will be conducted remotely. The remote electronic public
hearing will be conducted remotely on the following case. The hearing will be
conducted on Thursday, July 9, 2020, beginning at 8:15 a.m. To participate
in the electronic hearing, see the instructions postad below. The docket may be
viewed at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OC /Mearings.html or obtained from
Marlene Salvidrez, at Marlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us. Documents filed in the
case may b viewed at
htt :ﬂoc_dlmaFe.amnrd.aiate.nm.usflmaging!CaseFlIeCriteria.aspx‘ If you are an
individual with a disability who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified sign
language interpreter, or other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend ‘or

articipate in_a hearing, contact Marlene Salvidrez at

arlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us, or the New Mexico Relay Network at 1-800-
659-1779, no later than Monday, June 29, 2020.

Persons may view and participate in the hearings through the following link and
as indicated below:

Meeting number: 968 329 152

Password: YQe6KZBe3n6

https://nmemnrd.webex.com/n emnrd/j.php?MTID=mb3ddb80721ccc1720770
9bBc71dc2act :

Join by video system
Dial 968329152@nmemnrd.webex.com
You can also dlal 173.243.2.68 and enter your mesting number.

Join by phone
+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll
Access code: 968 329 152

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case

and notice to the public.
(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian

i whether or not so stated.)

To: All overriding royalty interest owners and pooled parties, including:

| OXY USA, Inc.; Occidental Permian LP; Oxy Y-1 Company; Marathon Oll

Companr; Titus OIl & Gas, LLC; Sharbro Energy, LLC; Morris Schertz and
ly K. Schertz, their heirs and devisees: Rolla R. Hinkle lll, SSP,
his heirs and devisees; Madison M. Hinkle, MSU, her heifs and devisees;
Charmar, LLC; Richard C. Deacon, MSU, his helrs and devisees; Thomas
D. Deacon, MSU, his heirs and devisees; Ronald H. Mayer, Trustee of the
Ronald H. Matar and Martha M. Mayer Revocable Trust dated March
19,1990; SAP, LLC; DMA, Inc.; Wells Fargo Bank, Trustee of the Robert N.
Enfield Revocable Trust dated 7/3/2001; Howard A. Rubin, Inc.; Rubie C.
Bell Famllg Limited Partnersh{p #1; Bryan Bell Family Limited Partnership
#1; Pony Oil Operating, LLC; TD Minerals LLC; MerPel, LLC; and Estate of
Jerune Allen, her heirs and devisees.

| Case No. 21336: Application of Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant in the above-
styled cause seeks an order pooling all uncommitted interest owners in the
Bone Spring formation [WC-025 G-08 $2585340:BONE SPRING Pool (97088)
and WC-025 G-08 S263412K;Bone Spring Pool (96672)] underlyln}g a 400-
acre, more or less, standard horizontal spacing unit comprise of the E/2 W/2 of
Sections 6 and 7 and the E/2 NW/4 of Section 18, Township 26 South, Range
35 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks to dedicate the
above-referenced horizontal spacing unit to the Billiken 6-18 Fed Com 10H
wall which will be horizontally drilled from a surface hole location in the NW/4
NW/4 (Lot 1) of Section 6 to a bottom hole location in the SE/4 NW/4 (Unit F) of
Section 18. Also, to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the
well, the allocation of the costs thereof, the actual operating costs and charges
for supervision, the designation of the Applicant as operator, and the imposition
of a 200% charge for risk involved in drilling and completing the well. Said area
]*falocg;ed approximately 4 miles southwest of Eunice, New Mexico.
56

SANTA FE,, NM 87504-2208






